## RESOLUTION NO. 99-96

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING REPRESENTATIVE GEORGE CRADY FOR HIS EFFORTS IN SECURING THE SOUTH END BRIDGE AS A FISHING PIER AND PART OF THE SOUTH END PARK AND FOR HIS EFFORTS IN SECURING FUNDING FOR THE SAME

WHEREAS, the South End Bridge has served as a recreational amenity for the citizens of Nassau County for years; and

WHEREAS, the South End Bridge was in jeopardy of being "torn down"; and

WHEREAS, Representative George Crady, through his personal efforts, was able to save the South End Bridge as a fishing pier and recreational amenity and further to relocate it in the South End Park; and

WHEREAS, Representative George Crady also, through his personal efforts, was able to secure significant funding for the pier; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners wishes to acknowledge and commend Representative Crady for his efforts on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 1999 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners commends Representative George Crady for all of his efforts to preserve the South End Bridge as a recreational amenity for all of the citizens of Nassau County.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners appreciates his continued cooperative approach with the Board of County Commissioners on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County to consistently address their needs.

ATTEST:

OXLE

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

NICK D. DEONAS

FLOYD Z. VANZANT

Approved as to form by the Nassau Gounty Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

DAVID C. HOWARD

arah a

MARIANNE MARSHALL